Office of the City Engineer

City Hall

== .
John C. Rooney, P.E. 730 Washl'ngton Avenue
A.ssistan.t Commissioner of Public Works/ Rac;réez,_g\glsf_)g?gf
CliEnﬂneﬂ______ S %ufﬁcﬂw—lscl@_____ _ Fax:262-636-9545
January 23, 2013 Legistar ltem: 13-8523
To: Alderman Sandy Weidner, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
From: John Rooney %%
Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer
RE: Final Payment on Contract 52-12 (K2-063) — 2012 Bridge Repairs, Vista Design &

Construction, Contractor

The work on Contract 52-12 (K2-063) — 2012 Bridge Repairs, has been satisfactorily completed and the
contractor, Vista Design & Construction, is requesting final payment in the amount of $195,851.41.

The original contract was approved in the amount of $180,380.00 under Resolution 12-3305. Change
Order No. 1 was approved in the mount of $2,649.50 under Resolution 12-3403. Change Order No. 2
was approved in the amount of $2,218.25 under Resolution 13-0015. Change Order No. 3 is being
approved in the amount of $10,603.66.

Funding is available in Account 992.908.5020 — Concrete Paving - Misc.

JCR:njp

Cc: Joy Hansche
File



